m ICE HOCKEY

i

s IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN
BV

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 07.12.2006

AUT - Austria

No Name

S

hoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

22 BACHER Stefan D L 1.85/6"1" 80/176 04 JUL 1989 EC Pasut VSV
7 ECKER Fabian F L 1.75/5'9" 82/181 19 APR 1987 EC Red Bull Salzburg
86 FUSSENEGGER Matthias D L 1.77 /510" 87/192 11 MAY 1988 EC Red Bull Salzburg
21 GEIER Manuel F L 1.78 /510" 781172 08 JAN 1988 EV Zeltweg
11 GEIER Stefan F L 1.80/511" 781172 08 JAN 1988 EV Zeltweg
23 GRUBER Patrick D L 1.86/6"1" 89/196 25 MAY 1987 HC Innsbruck
98 HERBURGER Raphael F L 1.76 /1 5'9" 70/ 154 02 JAN 1989 EC Dornbirn
2 LANZ Wilhelm D L 1.92/6'4" 95/209 28 APR 1988 EC Red Bull Salzburg
17 LEDERER Gerald F L 1.79 /510" 87/192 14 OCT 1987 EC Red Bull Salzburg
19 LEMBACHER Robert D L 1.77 /510" 80/176 24 JUN 1989 Wiener Eislaufverein
97 MAIER Patrick F R 1.78 /510" 751165 17 APR 1990 EC Feldkirch
14 OBERKOFLER Daniel F L 1.80/511" 67 /148 16 JUL 1988 EHC Linz
90 PETRIK Benjamin F R 1.82 /512" 731/161 27 OCT 1988 EC Pasut VSV
5 RAFFL Michael F L 1.82 /512" 741163 01 DEC 1988 EC Pasut VSV
3 REINTHALER Kristof D L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 24 MAY 1988 Dallas Stars AAA
85 REISINGER Andreas D L 1.85/6"1" 85/187 14 MAR 1988 Wiener Eislaufverein
16 ROTTER Rafael F R 1.76 /1 5'9" 761168 14 JUN 1987 Guelph Storm
92 SCHENNACH Benedikt F L 1.80/511" 89/196 13 NOV 1987 SC Riessersee
93 SCHIECHL Michael F L 1.81/511" 81/179 29 JAN 1989 Leksands IF
9 SCHLACHER Markus F R 1.80/511" 87/192 23 AUG 1987 Skelleftea AIK
1 SWETTE Rene GK L 1.83/6'0" 791174 21 AUG 1988 EHC Lustenau
24 TOFF Nico F L 1.70 /57" 69 /152 01 DEC 1988 EC Pasut VSV
18 TRAMPITSCH Juergen F L 1.80/511" 731/161 05 JUN 1987 EC Red Bull Salzburg
15 ULLRICH Philipp F L 1.73/5'8" 761168 27 MAR 1987 Vienna Capitals
6 ULMER Martin F L 1.74 /1 5'9" 751165 26 APR 1988 GCK Lions Zurich
95 ULMER Stefan D L 1.74 /1 5'9" 65/ 143 01 DEC 1990 GCK Lions Zurich
20 WEINHANDL Fabian GK L 1.90/6'3" 96 /212 03 JAN 1987 EC Graz 99ers
8 WOGER Daniel F R 1.80/511" 771170 25 FEB 1988 EC Dornbirn
12 ZIMMERMANN Martin D L 1.82 /512" 83/183 05 MAR 1987 EC Feldkirch
Function Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager : SCHRAMM Peter AUT 16 FEB 1948
Head Coach : WERFRING Dieter AUT 29 SEP 1967
Assistant Coach : PUSCHNIK Gerhard AUT 16 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach : KUMPULA Ari FIN 15 DEC 1977
Equipment Manager : TOMASINI Gunter AUT 13 JUN 1962
Physiotherapist : VAN BEEK Rick AUT 15 OCT 1967
Team Doctor : GFOLLER Peter AUT 27 JUL 1968

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 07.12.2006

FRA - France

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

18 AUVITU Yohann D L 1.81/511" 771170 27 JUL 1989 Mont Blanc
9 AVENEL Jonathan F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 04 JUN 1987 Caen
17 BENNETT Pierre F R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 22 MAR 1987 Caen
10 BOUBE Ciyril D L 1.82 /512" 84 /185 17 MAR 1987 Amiens Gothiques
2 CASTELLI Thomas D L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 26 JAN 1988 Hartford Wolf Pack
19 CRUCHANDEAU Hugues D L 1.77 /510" 80/176 09 SEP 1987 Strasbourg
96 DESTOORP Loic F R 1.84/6'0" 75 /165 14 MAR 1988 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
22 DUFOURNET Edouard F L 1.72/5'8" 73 /161 30 JAN 1987 Rouen Dragons
25 FARRUGGIA Romain GK L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 03 MAR 1988 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
95 GARCIA Quentin F L 1.73/5'8" 751165 26 MAY 1987 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
1 GASNIER Mickael GK L 1.74/5'9" 74 /163 21 MAY 1987 Harrington
13 GUINEBERTEAU Quentin F L 1.82 /512" 85/187 06 FEB 1988 Mont Blanc
24 HOTTEGINDRE Mathieu F L 1.75/5'9" 71/157 15 OCT 1988 Gap Rapaces
6 IGIER Kevin D L 1.80/5'11" 84 /185 04 MAR 1987 Rouen Dragons
3 JANIL Jonathan D R 1.87/62" 87 /192 24 SEP 1987 Caen
8 LE BLOND Matthieu F R 1.82 /512" 75 /165 16 SEP 1987 Villard de Lans
23 LEBEY Julien F L 1.73/5'8" 72 /159 14 MAY 1987 HC Chamonix
4 MANAVIAN Antonin D R 1.91/6'3" 100/ 220 26 APR 1987 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
21 MARECHAL Julien F R 1.73/5'8" 721159 28 MAY 1987 Gap Rapaces
12 PEPY Quentin F L 1.75/5'9" 81/179 14 JUN 1987 Caen
94 PRIMOUT Nicolas F R 1.71/57" 75 /165 05 MAR 1987 Amiens Gothiques
98 PROPHETTE Nicolas D L 1.70/57" 72 /159 13 AUG 1988 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
99 QUEMENER Ronan GK L 1.85/6'1" 781172 13 FEB 1988 Rouen Dragons
15 REVERDIN Mathieu F R 1.87/62" 80/176 22 JUL 1987 Strasbourg
20 RICHARD Guillaume GK L 1.74/5'9" 75 /165 29 JUL 1987 Rouen Dragons
11 RIMANN Remy F R 1.63/5'4" 571126 03 JAN 1989 Lausanne HC
16 SUCRE Alexandre F L 1.80/511" 82/181 15 JUN 1987 Rouen Dragons
97 TANESIE Luc D L 1.73/5'8" 781172 12 FEB 1987 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
14 TRABICHET Teddy D L 1.79 /510" 83/183 10 MAR 1987 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
7 TREILLE Sacha F L 1.93/6'4" 89 /196 06 NOV 1987 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : JACQUIN Renaud FRA 16 FEB 1973
Head Coach : ROLLAND Patrick FRA 07 JUN 1969
Assistant Coach : CHARRIER Lionel FRA 08 JAN 1975
Equipment Manager : REISCH Manuel FRA 30 DEC 1958
Physiotherapist : PALLUEL Arnaud FRA 01 JUL 1977
Team Doctor : le BLOND Jean FRA 15 APR 1956

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHMO0940FRA_32E 5.0 Report Created 07.12.2006 17:39 Page 1



m ICE HOCKEY

s IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN
CobRpi e
FTaY

IHMO0940FRA_32E 5.0 Report Created 07.12.2006 17:39 Page 2



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 21 NOV 2006

GBR - Great Britain

Height
m/ftin

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Club

Country

1 CLARKSON Martin
2 ARCHER James
4 MOORE Shane
5 PHILLIPS David
6 SAVAGE David
7 GARSIDE Mark
8 WOOD Greg
9 LEE Stephen
10 BOOTHROYD Luke
11 SMITH Julian
12 MORGAN Ben
13 THOMPSON Shaun
14 MITCHELL Lee
15 TOWE Matthew
16 DOWD Robert
17 FERRARA James
18 Mc PHERSON Grant

19 BRONNIMANN Oliver

20 FONE Stephen
22 RICH Matthew
23 CARLON Thomas

24 CAMPBELL Benjamin

25 DALY Blair

Function

General Manager :
Head Coach :
Assistant Coach :
Assistant Coach :
Team Leader :
Equipment Manager :
Physiotherapist :

Shoots/
Catches
GK R
F R
D L
D R
D R
F L
F R
D R
D R
D R
D R
F R
F L
F R
F L
F R
F R
F L
GK R
F R
F R
F R
GK R

Name

WILKINSON Bob
URQUHART Mike
HEAVEY Paul
RUSSELL Peter
BIGNELL Paul
SAMPSON Alan
BARRACLOUGH Emma

1.83/6'0"

1.78 /510"

1.75/59"
1.91/6'3"
1.8/511"
1.75/5'9"
1.73/58"
1.8/511"
1.8/511"
1.88/6'2"
1.8/511"
1.75/5'9"
1.75/59"

1.78 /510"
1.78/5'10"

1.8/511"
1.8/511"
1.8/511"
1.83/6'0"

1.79/5'10"

1.93/6'4"

1.78 /510"

1.73/5'8"

76 /168
79/174
85/187
82/181
85/187
76 /168
79/174
84 /185
84 /185
791174
771170
791174
781172
76 /168
791174
87 /192
721159
86 /190
82/181
85/187
90/198
751165
63/139

26 AUG 1989
13 AUG 1988
04 JAN 1987

14 AUG 1987
11 OCT 1988
21 MAR 1989
07 JAN 1987

01 OCT 1990
04 APR 1987
06 FEB 1987
24 OCT 1987
13 JUL 1987

10 APR 1987
07 JAN 1988

26 MAY 1988
20 JAN 1988

03 MAR 1987
19 FEB 1987
01 JUL 1987

24 JUN 1987
18 FEB 1987
16 MAY 1987
15 MAR 1988

National Sports Academy USA

Peterborough Phantoms
Milton Keynes

Hull Stingrays
Guildford Flames
Edinburgh Capitals
Basingstoke Bison
Hull Stingrays

Hull Stingrays
Peterborough Phantoms
Sheffield Scimitars
Bracknell Bees

Hull Stingrays
Sheffield Scimitars
Sheffield Scimitars
Nottingham Panthers
Milton Keynes
Guildford Flames
Coventry Blaze
Manchester Phoenix
Coventry Blaze

Fife Flyers

Fife Flyers

Citizenship
GBR
CAN
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

USA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Date of Birth
23 NOV 1942
09 APR 1958
19 NOV 1962
20 JUN 1974
23 FEB 1961
02 APR 1987
22 JUN 1984

Note:

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in

this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position
R Shoots or catches Right
IHMO940GBR 32E 3.0 Report Creation TUE 21 NOV 2006 14:48 Page: 1




ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

No Name

Shoots/
Catches

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 29 NOV 2006

Height
m/ftin

ITA - Italy

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Club

Country

1 CAMIN Massimo GK L 1.72/58" 7017154 01 MAY 1988 King City Wild CAN
2 ZANDONELLA Luca D R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 30 JUL 1987 SG Cortina ITA
3 GANDER Markus F R 1.87/62" 83/183 16 MAY 1989 WSV Sterzing Vipiteno ITA
4 INSAM Marco F R 1.86/6'1" 86/190 05 JUN 1989 Notre Dame CAN
5 MORO Manuel D L 1.73/58" 69 /152 11 JUL 1988 HCV Valpellice ITA
6 TESTA Fabio D L 1.81/511" 721159 20 MAY 1988 Asiago Hockey AS ITA
7 STAMPFER Rupert F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 22 JUN 1989 HC Bolzano 2000 ITA
8 DELLADIO Daniele D L 1.72/58" 73/161 11 JUN 1987 HC Neumarkt/Egna ITA
9 HOFER Armin D R 1.83/6'0" 84 /185 19 MAR 1987 S.G. Brunico ITA
10 MITTERER Thomas F L 1.7/57" 67 /148 20 MAY 1987 HC Merano ITA
11 SOTTSAS Christian F R 1.69/57" 70/154 18 JUL 1987 WSV Sterzing Vipiteno ITA
12 ERLACHER Thomas F L 1.83/6'0" 751165 09 AUG 1988 S.G. Brunico ITA
13 WIESER Florian F L 1.8/511" 741163 08 APR 1989 WSV Sterzing Vipiteno ITA
14 WILLEIT Christian D L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 22 FEB 1987 S.G. Brunico ITA
15 MANTOVANI Davide F L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 09 NOV 1987 HC Junior Milano Vipers ITA
16 POZZI Marco F L 1.74 /59" 71/157 17 APR 1988 HC Junior Milano Vipers ITA
17 MASCARIN Julian F L 1.8/511" 791174 16 MAR 1987 HC Gherdeina ITA
18 LO PRESTI Manuel F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 24 MAY 1987 HC Merano ITA
19 SENONER Kevin F L 1.83/6'0" 791174 31 JAN 1987 HC Gherdeina ITA
20 GROSSGASTEIGER Florian GK L 1.82/5'12" 80/176 06 SEP 1987 HC Gherdeina ITA
21 PLONER Fritz D L 1.76 /59" 70/154 24 SEP 1988 Ritten Sport ITA
22 DEMETZ Ivan F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 31 JAN 1988 HC Gherdeina ITA
23 BERNARD Anton F R 1.75/59" 68 /150 18 APR 1989 SB Rosenheim GER
24 AMBROSI Andrea D R 1.84/6'0" 83/183 07 MAR 1987 Asiago Hockey AS ITA
25 AUSSERHOFER Martin GK L 1.75/59" 721159 04 APR 1988 Hudson Valley Eagles USA
95 von PFOSTL Lorenz D L 1.79/5'10" 79/174 22 JAN 1988 HC Merano ITA
96 PLATTER Philipp F L 1.73/58" 751165 26 FEB 1987 S.G. Brunico ITA
97 TRENKER Thomas F L 1.78 /510" 81/179 09 FEB 1987 S.G. Brunico ITA
98 ROGGL Lorenz F R 1.77 /510" 68 /150 30 SEP 1989 HC Appiano ITA
99 RIZZO Patrick F L 1.73/58" 75/165 18 JUN 1988 S.G. Brunico ITA
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : KOSTNER Erwin ITA 07 APR 1958
Assistant Coach : TARGA Leonhard ITA 16 MAR 1949
Equipment Manager : APOLLONIO Reinhard ITA 11 AUG 1958
Doctor : TONIOLO Giovanni ITA 23 JUN 1951
Team Leader : STELLA Bruno ITA 12 JUN 1950
Physiotherapist : TROIOLA ltalo ITA 06 MAR 1947

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position
R Shoots or catches Right
IHMO940ITA 32E 2.0 Report Creation WED 29 NOV 2006 15:06 Page: 1



m ICE HOCKEY

i

s IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN
BV

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 08.12.2006

KAZ - Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height Weight

NoTName Catches m /ftin kg/lbs  DaeofBirth

6 AKHMETOV Daniyar D L 1.83/6'0" 7317161 30 MAR 1988 Kazakhmys
21 BYKOV Matvey F R 1.79/5'10" 70/ 154 15 APR 1989 Kazakhmys
2 FAST Konstantin D L 1.88/6"2" 83/183 22 MAR 1988 Kazakhmys
19 GASNIKOV Yevgeniy F L 1.77 /510" 82/181 18 JAN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
8 GERASSIMOV Alexandr D R 1.87/62" 85/187 01 JAN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
11 KACHULIN Mikhail F R 1.90/6'3" 751165 25 JAN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
20 KHUDYAKOV Sergey GK L 1.70/57" 721159 18 DEC 1987 Kazzinc-Torpedo
7 KORABEINIKOV Andrei D L 1.85/6'1" 741163 01 APR 1987 Kazzinc-Torpedo
5 KURSHUK Alexandr D L 1.80/511" 761168 27 SEP 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
9 LAKIZA Artemiy D L 1.76 /59" 741163 02 JUL 1987 Kazakhmys
10 MAKHOTIN Pavel F L 1.79/5'10" 7317161 17 JUL 1987 Kazzinc-Torpedo
25 MALGIN Dmitriy GK L 1.84/6'0" 751165 28 JUL 1987 Kazzinc-Torpedo
14 PARAMZIN Semyon F R 1.84/6'0" 82/181 03 JUN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
3 PETROV Georgiy D L 1.98/6'6" 100/ 220 19 AUG 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
22 POLKOVNIKOV Andrei F L 1.80/511" 85/187 16 AUG 1987 Kazzinc-Torpedo
12 POLOMOSHNOV Vyacheslav F L 1.82 /512" 731/161 07 MAR 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
18 RYMAREYV Yevgeniy F L 1.74/5'9" 70/ 154 09 SEP 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
4 SAVCHENKO Roman D R 1.88/62" 75 /165 28 JUL 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
16 STARYGIN Alexey F L 1.83/6'0" 751165 25 APR 1987 Kazzinc-Torpedo
23 TUMASHOV Yevgeniy D L 1.87/62" 83/183 02 NOV 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
13 VITOSHKIN Stanislav F L 1.74/5'9" 80/176 16 JAN 1988 Kazakhmys
15 YEFREMOV Sergey F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 13 SEP 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : BOLYAKIN Oleg KAZ 23 SEP 1965
Assistant Coach : BELAYEV Vladimir KAZ 20 OCT 1958
Team Leader : ZLOTNIKOV Anatoliy KAZ 09 MAR 1939
General Manager : DEMIDENKO Vladimir KAZ 08 AUG 1967
Team Doctor : YESHOV Adilbek KAZ 04 NOV 1962

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHMO0940KAZ_32E 2.0 Report Created 08.12.2006 12:13 Page 1



m ICE HOCKEY

i

s IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN
BV

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 07.12.2006

NOR - Norway

No Name

S

hoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

16 AASEN Mats F L 1.70/57" 71/157 01 SEP 1987 Frisk-Asker
4 BONSAKSEN Alexander D L 1.81/511" 81/179 24 JAN 1987 Valerenga Oslo
7 BORKENHAGEN David F L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 08 JAN 1987 HC Boras
8 BOVIM Patrick Andre D R 1.75/5'9" 75 /165 25 APR 1988 Frisk-Asker
24 CSISZAR Brede D R 1.82 /512" 82/181 26 MAR 1987 Valerenga Oslo
18 DAHLSTROM Robin F L 1.83/6'0" 89 /196 29 JAN 1988 Frisk-Asker
13 EIDSATHER Joakim F L 1.82 /512" 82/181 01 AUG 1987 Lillehammer IK
99 FJELDSTAD Lasse F L 1.82/512" 85/187 31 AUG 1987 Valerenga Oslo
21 FROSHAUG Mats F L 1.86/6'1" 86 /190 31 JUL 1988 Linkopings HC
25 HAUGEN Lars GK L 1.83/6'0" 751165 19 MAR 1987 Manglerud Star Oslo
98 HESLER Raimond F L 1.79/510" 781172 06 MAY 1989 Furuset IF
22 HOEL Jesper F L 1.81/511" 85/187 06 MAR 1987 Valerenga Oslo
11 HOLOS Jonas D R 1.79/510" 75 /165 27 AUG 1987 Sparta Sarpsborg
17 HOYGARD Stian F L 1.80/5'11" 92 /203 28 MAR 1987 Lillehammer IK
23 JENSEN Joakim F R 1.82 /512" 781172 08 AUG 1987 Baie-Comeau Drakkar
14 KNUTSEN Mats F L 1.83/6'0" 84 /185 22 OCT 1987 Valerenga Oslo
1 LYSENSTOEN Andre GK L 1.93/6'4" 112/ 247 27 OCT 1988 Lillehammer IK
10 MATHISRUD Marius F R 1.85/6'1" 86 /190 27 APR 1987 Valerenga Oslo
3 MENGSHOEL Lars Petter D L 1.76 /5'9" 68 /150 06 APR 1988 Lillehammer IK
5 MOLBERG Patrik D L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 16 JUN 1988 Manglerud Star Oslo
6 NYGARD Jonas D R 1.82 /512" 80/176 28 NOV 1987 Valerenga Oslo
2 ODEGAARD Henrik D L 1.78 /510" 81/179 12 FEB 1988 Frisk-Asker
15 OLIMB Ken Andre F L 1.77 /510" 771170 21 JAN 1989 Valerenga Oslo
20 SMITH Ruben GK L 1.80/5'11" 73 /161 15 APR 1987 Storhamar IL Hamar
19 SOLBERG Henrik D L 1.89/62" 90/198 15 APR 1987 Trondheim IK
9 STENSUND Per Ferdinand F L 1.81/511" 85/187 04 MAR 1987 Frisk-Asker
12 YLVEN Martin F L 1.88/62" 88/194 22 DEC 1988 Linkopings HC
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager : SELVIK Jan Petter NOR 11 JUN 1956
Head Coach : GULIKSEN Rune NOR 23 JAN 1963
Assistant Coach : OSTVANG Borre NOR 28 FEB 1964
Physiotherapist : LOVSETH Freddy NOR 28 MAY 1977
Equipment Manager : TOFTUM Ole Anders NOR 06 AUG 1972

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHMO940NOR_32E 4.0 Report Created 07.12.2006 13:06 Page 1
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s IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN
BV

No Name

TEAM ROSTER
As of 11.12.2006

AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight

kg / Ibs Date of Birth

Registration

22 BACHER S D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 04 JUL 1989 EC Pasut VSV 11 DEZ 2006

7 ECKERF F L 1.75/5'9" 82/181 19 APR 1987 EC Red Bull Salzburg 11 DEZ 2006

21 GEIER M F L 1.78/5'10" 781172 08 JAN 1988 EV Zeltweg 11 DEZ 2006
11 GEIER S F L 1.80/511" 781172 08 JAN 1988 EV Zeltweg 11 DEZ 2006
23 GRUBER P D L 1.86/6'1" 89/196 25 MAY 1987 HC Innsbruck 11 DEZ 2006

2 LANZ W D L 1.92/6'4" 95/209 28 APR 1988 EC Red Bull Salzburg 11 DEZ 2006

17 LEDERER G F L 1.79/5'10" 8717192 14 OCT 1987 EC Red Bull Salzburg 11 DEZ 2006
19 LEMBACHER R D L 1.77 /510" 80/176 24 JUN 1989 Wiener Eislaufverein 11 DEZ 2006
14 OBERKOFLER D F L 1.80/511" 67 /148 16 JUL 1988 EHC Linz 11 DEZ 2006

5 RAFFL M F L 1.82/6'0" 741163 01 DEC 1988 EC Pasut VSV 11 DEZ 2006

3 REINTHALER K D L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 24 MAY 1988 Dallas Stars AAA 11 DEZ 2006

16 ROTTERR F R 1.76 /1 5'9" 767168 14 JUN 1987 Guelph Storm 11 DEZ 2006
10 SCHIECHL M F L 1.81/511" 81/179 29 JAN 1989 Leksands IF 11 DEZ 2006

9 SCHLACHER M F R 1.80/511" 8717192 23 AUG 1987 Skelleftea AIK 11 DEZ 2006

1 SWETTER GK L 1.83/6'0" 791174 21 AUG 1988 EHC Lustenau 11 DEZ 2006

24 TOFF N F L 1.70 /57" 69 /152 01 DEC 1988 EC Pasut VSV 11 DEZ 2006
18 TRAMPITSCH J F L 1.80/511" 7317161 05 JUN 1987 EC Red Bull Salzburg 11 DEZ 2006
15 ULLRICH P F L 1.73/5'8" 767168 27 MAR 1987 Vienna Capitals 11 DEZ 2006

6 ULMER M F L 1.74 /59" 751165 26 APR 1988 GCK Lions Zurich 11 DEZ 2006

20 WEINHANDL F GK L 1.90/6'3" 96 /212 03 JAN 1987 EC Graz 99ers 11 DEZ 2006

8 WOGER D F R 1.80/511" 771170 25 FEB 1988 EC Dornbirn 11 DEZ 2006

12 ZIMMERMANN M D L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 05 MAR 1987 EC Feldkirch 11 DEZ 2006
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : WERFRING Dieter AUT 29 SEP 1967
Assistant Coach : KUMPULA Ari FIN 15 DEC 1977
Assistant Coach : PUSCHNIK Gerhard AUT 16 OCT 1966
General Manager : SCHRAMM Peter AUT 16 FEB 1948
Equipment Manager : TOMASINI Gunter AUT 13 JUN 1962
Physiotherapist : van BEEK Rick AUT 15 OCT 1967
Team Doctor : GFOLLER Peter AUT 27 JUL 1968

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHMO940AUT_33 2.0 Report Created 11.12.2006 19:13 Page 1
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No Name

TEAM ROSTER
As of 17.12.2006

FRA - France

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

18 AUVITU Y D L 1.81/5'11" 771170 27 JUL 1989 Mont Blanc 11 DEZ 2006

9 AVENEL J F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 04 JUN 1987 Caen 11 DEZ 2006

17 BENNETT P F R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 22 MAR 1987 Caen 11 DEZ 2006

2 CASTELLIT D L 1.75/59" 80/176 26 JAN 1988 Hartford Wolf Pack 11 DEZ 2006

19 CRUCHANDEAU H D L 1.77 /510" 80/176 09 SEP 1987 Strasbourg 11 DEZ 2006
22 DUFOURNET E F L 1.72/5'8" 73 /161 30 JAN 1987 Rouen Dragons 11 DEZ 2006
25 FARRUGGIA R GK L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 03 MAR 1988 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups 11 DEZ 2006

1 GASNIER M GK L 1.74 /59" 74 /163 21 MAY 1987 Harrington 11 DEZ 2006

13 GUINEBERTEAU Q F L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 06 FEB 1988 Mont Blanc 11 DEZ 2006
24 HOTTEGINDRE M F L 1.75/59" 71/157 15 OCT 1988 Gap Rapaces 11 DEZ 2006

6 IGIER K D L 1.80/5'11" 84 /185 04 MAR 1987 Rouen Dragons 11 DEZ 2006

3 JANIL J D R 1.87/62" 87 /192 24 SEP 1987 Caen 11 DEZ 2006

8 le BLOND M F R 1.82/6'0" 75 /165 16 SEP 1987 Villard de Lans 11 DEZ 2006

23 LEBEY J F L 1.73/5'8" 72 /159 14 MAY 1987 HC Chamonix 11 DEZ 2006

4 MANAVIAN A D R 1.91/6'3" 100/ 220 26 APR 1987 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups 11 DEZ 2006

21 MARECHAL J F R 1.73/5'8" 72 /159 28 MAY 1987 Gap Rapaces 11 DEZ 2006
12 PEPY Q F L 1.75/5'9" 81/179 14 JUN 1987 Caen 11 DEZ 2006
15 REVERDIN M F R 1.87/62" 80/176 22 JUL 1987 Strasbourg 11 DEZ 2006
20 RICHARD G GK L 1.74 /59" 75 /165 29 JUL 1987 Rouen Dragons 17 DEZ 2006
11 RIMANN R F R 1.63/5'4" 57 /126 03 JAN 1989 Lausanne HC 11 DEZ 2006
16 SUCRE A F L 1.80/5'11" 82 /181 15 JUN 1987 Rouen Dragons 11 DEZ 2006
14 TRABICHET T D L 1.79/5'10" 83/183 10 MAR 1987 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups 11 DEZ 2006

7 TREILLE S F L 1.93/6'4" 89 /196 06 NOV 1987 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups 11 DEZ 2006
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : ROLLAND Patrick FRA 07 JUN 1969
Assistant Coach : CHARRIER Lionel FRA 08 JAN 1975
Team Leader : JACQUIN Renaud FRA 16 FEB 1973
Equipment Manager : REISCH Manuel FRA 30 DEC 1958
Physiotherapist : PALLUEL Arnaud FRA 01 JUL 1977
Team Doctor : le BLOND Jean FRA 15 APR 1956

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHMO940FRA_33 2.0 Report Created 17.12.2006 10:43 Page 1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN

No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 11.12.2006

GBR - Great Britain

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

2 ARCHER J F R 1.78/510"  79/174 13 AUG 1988 Peterborough Phantoms 11 DEZ 2006

10 BOOTHROYD L D R 1.80/511"  84/185 04 APR 1987 Hull Stingrays 11 DEZ 2006
19 BRONNIMANN O H F oL 1.80/511"  86/190 19 FEB 1987 Guildford Flames 11 DEZ 2006
23 CARLON T RW F R 1.93/6'4" 90 /198 18 FEB 1987 Coventry Blaze 11 DEZ 2006

1 CLARKSON M GK R 1.83/6'0" 76 /168 26 AUG 1989 Bast':”a' Sports Academy 44 pE7 5006

16 DOWD R F oL 1.78/510"  79/174 26 MAY 1988 Sheffield Scimitars 11 DEZ 2006
17 FERRARA J F R 1.80/511"  87/192 20 JAN 1988 Nottingham Panthers 11 DEZ 2006
20 FONE S JA GK R 1.83/6'0" 82/181 01 JUL 1987 Coventry Blaze 11 DEZ 2006

7 GARSIDE M F oL 1.75/59" 76 /168 21 MAR 1989 Edinburgh Capitals 11 DEZ 2006

9 LEES D R 1.80/511"  84/185 01 OCT 1990 Hull Stingrays 11 DEZ 2006

14 MITCHELL L P F oL 1.75 /59" 781172 10 APR 1987 Hull Stingrays 11 DEZ 2006

4 MOORE S A D L 1.75 /59" 85 /187 04 JAN 1987 Milton Keynes 11 DEZ 2006

12 MORGAN B D R 1.80/511"  77/170 24 OCT 1987 Sheffield Scimitars 11 DEZ 2006
18 MC PHERSON G F R 1.80/511"  72/159 03 MAR 1987 Milton Keynes 11 DEZ 2006

5 PHILLIPS D M D R 1.91/6'3" 82/181 14 AUG 1987 Hull Stingrays 11 DEZ 2006

6 SAVAGE D N D R 1.80/511"  85/187 11 OCT 1988 Guildford Flames 11 DEZ 2006

11 SMITH JJ D R 1.88/62" 791174 06 FEB 1987 Peterborough Phantoms 11 DEZ 2006
13 THOMPSON S W F R 1.75 /59" 791174 13 JUL 1987 Bracknell Bees 11 DEZ 2006
15 TOWE M A F R 1.78/510"  76/168 07 JAN 1988 Sheffield Scimitars 11 DEZ 2006

8 WOOD G M F R 1.73/58" 791174 07 JAN 1987 Basingstoke Bison 11 DEZ 2006
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : URQUHART MIKE CAN 09 APR 1958
Assistant Coach : RUSSELL PETER GBR 20 JUN 1974
Assistant Coach : HEAVEY PAUL GBR 19 NOV 1962
General Manager : WILKINSON BOB GBR 23 NOV 1942
Team Leader : BIGNELL PAUL GBR 23 FEB 1961
Equipment Manager : SAMPSON ALAN GBR 02 APR 1987
Physiotherapist : BARRACLOUGH EMMA GBR 22 JUN 1984

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM0940GBR_33 2.0 Report Created 11.12.2006 11:09 Page 1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN

No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 11.12.2006

ITA - Italy

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

25 AUSSERHOFER M GK L 1.75/59" 721159 04 APR 1988 Hudson Valley Eagles 11 DEZ 2006
23 BERNARD A F R 1.75/59" 68 /150 18 APR 1989 SB Rosenheim 11 DEZ 2006

8 DELLADIO D D L 1.72/58" 737161 11 JUN 1987 HC Neumarkt/Egna 11 DEZ 2006

22 DEMETZ | F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 31 JAN 1988 HC Gherdeina 11 DEZ 2006
12 ERLACHER T F L 1.83/6'0" 751165 09 AUG 1988 S.G. Brunico 11 DEZ 2006

3 GANDER M F R 1.87/6'2" 83/183 16 MAY 1989 WSV Sterzing Vipiteno 11 DEZ 2006

20 GROSSGASTEIGER F GK L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 06 SEP 1987 HC Gherdeina 11 DEZ 2006

9 HOFER A D R 1.83/6'0" 84 /185 19 MAR 1987 S.G. Brunico 11 DEZ 2006

4 INSAM M F R 1.86/61" 86 /190 05 JUN 1989 Notre Dame 11 DEZ 2006

18 LO PRESTI M F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 24 MAY 1987 HC Merano 11 DEZ 2006
15 MANTOVANI D F L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 09 NOV 1987 HC Junior Milano Vipers 11 DEZ 2006
10 MITTERER T F L 1.70/57" 67 /148 20 MAY 1987 HC Merano 11 DEZ 2006

5 MORO M D L 1.73/5'8" 69 /152 11 JUL 1988 HCV Valpellice 11 DEZ 2006

21 PLONER F D L 1.76 / 5'9" 70/154 24 SEP 1988 Ritten Sport 11 DEZ 2006
16 POZZI M F L 1.74 /59" 7117157 17 APR 1988 HC Junior Milano Vipers 11 DEZ 2006
19 SENONER K F L 1.83/6'0" 791174 31 JAN 1987 HC Gherdeina 11 DEZ 2006
11 SOTTSAS C F R 1.69/57" 70/ 154 18 JUL 1987 WSV Sterzing Vipiteno 11 DEZ 2006

7 STAMPFER R F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 22 JUN 1989 HC Bolzano 2000 11 DEZ 2006

6 TESTAF D L 1.81/5'11" 721159 20 MAY 1988 Asiago Hockey AS 11 DEZ 2006

13 WIESER F F L 1.80/5'11" 741163 08 APR 1989 WSV Sterzing Vipiteno 11 DEZ 2006
14 WILLEIT C D L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 22 FEB 1987 S.G. Brunico 11 DEZ 2006

2 ZANDONELLA L D R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 30 JUL 1987 SG Cortina 11 DEZ 2006
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : KOSTNER ERWIN ITA 07 APR 1958
Assistant Coach : TARGA LEONHARD ITA 16 MAR 1949
Team Leader : STELLA BRUNO ITA 12 JUN 1950
Equipment Manager : APOLLONIO REINHARD ITA 11 AUG 1958
Physiotherapist : TROIOLA ITALO ITA 06 MAR 1947
Team Doctor : TONIOLO GIOVANNI ITA 23 JUN 1951

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN

TEAM ROSTER
As of 11.12.2006

KAZ - Kazakhstan

No Name SHOOKS! Heigh.t Weight Date of Birth Registration
Catches m/ftin kg /Ibs

6 AKHMETOV D D L 1.83/6'0" 73 /161 30 MAR 1988 Kazakhmys 11 DEZ 2006

21 BYKOV M F R 1.79/5'10" 70 /154 15 APR 1989 Kazakhmys 11 DEZ 2006

2 FASTK D L 1.88/62" 83/183 22 MAR 1988 Kazakhmys 11 DEZ 2006

19 GASNIKOV Y F L 1.77 /510" 82/181 18 JAN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006

8 GERASSIMOV A D R 1.87/62" 85/187 01 JAN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006

11 KACHULIN M F R 1.90/6'3" 75 /165 25 JAN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006
20 KHUDYAKOV S GK L 1.70/5'7" 72 /159 18 DEC 1987 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006

7 KORABEINIKOV A D L 1.85/6'1" 74 /163 01 APR 1987 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006

5 KURSHUK A D L 1.80/5'11" 76 /168 27 SEP 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006

9 LAKIZA A D L 1.76 /59" 74 /163 02 JUL 1987 Kazakhmys 11 DEZ 2006

10 MAKHOTIN P F L 1.79/5'10" 73 /161 17 JUL 1987 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006
25 MALGIN D GK L 1.84/6'0" 75 /165 28 JUL 1987 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006
14 PARAMZIN S F R 1.84/6'0" 82 /181 03 JUN 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006

3 PETROV G D L 1.98/6'6" 100/ 220 19 AUG 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006

22 POLKOVNIKOV A F L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 16 AUG 1987 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006
12 POLOMOSHNOV V F L 1.82/6'0" 73 /161 07 MAR 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006
18 RYMAREV Y F L 1.74 /59" 70 /154 09 SEP 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006

4 SAVCHENKO R D R 1.88/62" 75 /165 28 JUL 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006

23 TUMASHOV Y D L 1.87/62" 83/183 02 NOV 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006
13 VITOSHKIN S F L 1.74 /59" 80/176 16 JAN 1988 Kazakhmys 11 DEZ 2006
15 YEFREMOV S F L 1.83/6'0" 82 /181 13 SEP 1988 Kazzinc-Torpedo 11 DEZ 2006
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : BOLYAKIN OLEG KAZ 23 SEP 1965
Assistant Coach : BELAYEV VLADIMIR KAZ 20 OCT 1958
General Manager : DEMIDENKO VLADIMIR KAZ 08 AUG 1967
Team Leader : ZLOTNIKOV ANATOLIY KAZ 09 MAR 1939
Team Doctor : YESHOV ADILBEK KAZ 04 NOV 1962

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHMO0940KAZ_33 1.0 Report Created 11.12.2006 10:05 Page 1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN

No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 11.12.2006

NOR - Norway

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

16 AASEN M F L 1.70/57" 7117157 01 SEP 1987 Frisk-Asker 11 DEZ 2006

4 BONSAKSEN A D L 1.81/5'11" 81/179 24 JAN 1987 Valerenga Oslo 11 DEZ 2006

8 BOVIM PA D R 1.75/5'9" 751165 25 APR 1988 Frisk-Asker 11 DEZ 2006

24 CSISZAR B D R 1.82/6'0" 82/181 26 MAR 1987 Valerenga Oslo 11 DEZ 2006
18 DAHLSTROM R F L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 29 JAN 1988 Frisk-Asker 11 DEZ 2006
13 EIDSATHER J F L 1.82/6'0" 82/181 01 AUG 1987 Lillehammer IK 11 DEZ 2006
21 FROSHAUG M F L 1.86/6'1" 86 /190 31 JUL 1988 Linkopings HC 11 DEZ 2006
22 HOEL J F L 1.81/511" 85/187 06 MAR 1987 Valerenga Oslo 11 DEZ 2006
11 HOLOS J D R 1.79/5'10" 751165 27 AUG 1987 Sparta Sarpsborg 11 DEZ 2006
17 HOYGARD S F L 1.80/5'11" 92 /203 28 MAR 1987 Lillehammer IK 11 DEZ 2006
23 JENSEN J F R 1.82/6'0" 781172 08 AUG 1987 Baie-Comeau Drakkar 11 DEZ 2006
14 KNUTSEN M F L 1.83/6'0" 84 /185 22 OCT 1987 Valerenga Oslo 11 DEZ 2006

1 LYSENSTOEN A GK L 1.93/6'4" 112/ 247 27 OCT 1988 Lillehammer IK 11 DEZ 2006

10 MATHISRUD M F R 1.85/61" 86 /190 27 APR 1987 Valerenga Oslo 11 DEZ 2006

3 MENGSHOEL LP D L 1.76 /1 5'9" 68/ 150 06 APR 1988 Lillehammer IK 11 DEZ 2006

6 NYGARD J D R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 28 NOV 1987 Valerenga Oslo 11 DEZ 2006

2 ODEGAARD H D L 1.78 /510" 81/179 12 FEB 1988 Frisk-Asker 11 DEZ 2006

15 OLIMB KA F L 1.77 /510" 771170 21 JAN 1989 Valerenga Oslo 11 DEZ 2006
20 SMITHR GK L 1.80/511" 7317161 15 APR 1987 Storhamar IL Hamar 11 DEZ 2006
19 SOLBERG H D L 1.89/62" 90/198 15 APR 1987 Trondheim IK 11 DEZ 2006

9 STENSUND PF F L 1.81/511" 85/187 04 MAR 1987 Frisk-Asker 11 DEZ 2006

12 YLVEN M F L 1.88/6'2" 88/194 22 DEC 1988 Linkopings HC 11 DEZ 2006
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : GULIKSEN Rune NOR 23 JAN 1963
Assistant Coach : OSTVANG Borre NOR 28 FEB 1964
General Manager : SELVIK Jan Petter NOR 11 JUN 1956
Equipment Manager : TOFTUM Ole Anders NOR 06 AUG 1972
Physiotherapist : LOVSETH Freddy NOR 28 MAY 1977

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 17.12.2006

Including Game 13

AUT - Austria

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 SWETTE Rene GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 LANZ Wilhelm D 520 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 40.00
3 REINTHALER Kristof D 512 3 8 0 0 0 1 0 13 7.69
5 RAFFL Michael F 512 3 8 -3 0 0 1 0 11 9.09
6 ULMER Martin F 522 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 14 14.29
7 ECKER Fabian F 500 0 o -1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 WOGER Daniel F 500 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
9 SCHLACHER Markus F 531 4 12 0 0 0 2 0 26 1154
10 SCHIECHL Michael F 501 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
11 GEIER Stefan F 521 3 2 43 0 0 1 0 7 2857
12 ZIMMERMANN Martin D 510 1 16 +3 0 0 0 1 5 20.00
14 OBERKOFLER Daniel F 510 1 o -3 0 0 1 0 5 20.00
15 ULLRICH Philipp F 511 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 25.00
16 ROTTER Rafael F 517 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 8 12.50
17 LEDERER Gerald F 500 0 8 +3 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
18 TRAMPITSCH Juergen F 502 2 o -1 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
19 LEMBACHER Robert D 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
20 WEINHANDL Fabian GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 GEIER Manuel F 532 5 8 +3 0 0 2 0 7 42.86
22 BACHER Stefan D 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
23 GRUBER Patrick D 504 4 6 -2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
24 TOFF Nico F 500 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 6 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 SWETTE Rene 5 5 5 263:42 87.04 12 110 122  90.16 2.73 0302
20 WEINHANDL Fabian 5 5 1 39:15 12.96 3 19 22 86.36 4.59 0001
LEGEND

A Assists G Goals GA Goals against

GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes

Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points

SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts

SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG

T Number of games tied w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHMO940AUT_83 6.0
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of 17.12.2006
Including Game 15

FRA -France

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 GASNIER Mickael GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 CASTELLI Thomas D 500 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 JANIL Jonathan D 511 2 0 +1 0 0 1 0 11 9.09
4 MANAVIAN Antonin D 501 1 6 -2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 IGIER Kevin D 511 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 5 20.00
7 TREILLE Sacha F 531 4 18 0 0 0 2 0 12 25.00
8 le BLOND Matthieu F 521 3 2 A1 0 0 0 0 11 18.18
9 AVENEL Jonathan F 501 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
11 RIMANN Remy F 500 0 o -2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
12 PEPY Quentin F 511 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 11 9.09
13 GUINEBERTEAU Quentin F 500 0 o -1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
14 TRABICHET Teddy D 503 3 6 +1 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
15 REVERDIN Mathieu F 521 3 4  +1 0 0 1 0 12 16.67
16 SUCRE Alexandre F 500 0 2 A1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
17 BENNETT Pierre F 511 2 o -2 0 0 1 0 14 714
18 AUVITU Yohann D 510 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 13 7.69
19 CRUCHANDEAU Hugues D 511 2 4 -2 0 0 0 1 11 9.09
20 RICHARD Guillaume GK 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 MARECHAL Julien F 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
22 DUFOURNET Edouard F 502 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
23 LEBEY Julien F 520 2 0o -2 0 0 0 1 13 1538
24 HOTTEGINDRE Mathieu F 500 0 o -1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
25 FARRUGGIA Romain GK 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 GASNIER Mickael 5 5 4 238:21 79.32 11 99 110 90.00 2.77 0202
20 RICHARD Guillaume 5 1 0 00:00 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0000O0
25 FARRUGGIA Romain 5 4 1 62:09 20.68 4 26 30 86.67 3.86 0001
LEGEND

A Assists G Goals GA Goals against

GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes

Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points

SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts

SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG

T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHMO940FRA_83 6.0
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IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

hEEPMEIP
FTaY
PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 17.12.2006
Including Game 13
GBR-Great Britain

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 CLARKSON Martin GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ARCHER James F 510 1 10 +2 0 0 0 0 11 9.09
4 MOORE Shane D 500 0 10 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 PHILLIPS David D 50 2 2 22 +4 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
6 SAVAGE David D 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 GARSIDE Mark F 501 1 12 -2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
8 WOOD Greg F 512 3 4 -2 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
9 LEE Stephen D 500 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
10 BOOTHROYD Luke D 501 1 0 +3 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
11 SMITH Julian D 500 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
12 MORGAN Ben D 511 2 4 -2 0 0 1 0 5 20.00
13 THOMPSON Shaun F 542 6 0 +2 0 0 2 0 7 57.14
14 MITCHELL Lee F 513 4 6 +2 0 0 1 0 8 12.50
15 TOWE Matthew F 502 2 2 -2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
16 DOWD Robert F 532 5 18 +1 0 0 1 0 16 18.75
17 FERRARA James F 500 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 McPHERSON Grant F 500 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
19 BRONNIMANN Oliver F 531 4 26 0 0 0 1 1 15 20.00
20 FONE Stephen GK 501 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
23 CARLON Thomas F 513 4 8 +2 0 0 0 0 14 7.14

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 CLARKSON Martin 5 5 2 119:42 39.94 4 68 72 94.44 2.01 1101
20 FONE Stephen 5 5 3 180:00 60.06 8 96 104 9231 2.67 0201
LEGEND

A Assists G Goals GA Goals against

GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes

Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points

SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts

SOG  Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG

T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM0940GBR_83 9.0
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IIHF World U20 Championship DIV | Group B, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of 17.12.2006
Including Game 15

ITA -Italy

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 ZANDONELLA Luca D 502 2 2 -1 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
3 GANDER Markus F 500 0 10 -3 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
4 INSAM Marco F 500 0 2 -3 0 0 0 0 12 0.00
5 MORO MANUEL D 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 TESTA Fabio D 500 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 STAMPFER Rupert F 510 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 3333
8 DELLADIO Daniele D 500 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
9 HOFER Armin D 501 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 20 0.00
10 MITTERER Thomas F 510 1 6 -1 0 0 0 1 6 16.67
11 SOTTSAS Christian F 521 3 6 -1 0 0 2 0 5 40.00
12 ERLACHER Thomas F 511 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 3333
13 WIESER Florian F 500 0 4 -3 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
14 WILLEIT Christian D 500 0 6 -1 0 0 0 0 14 0.00
15 MANTOVANI Davide F 511 2 12 -2 0 0 1 0 7 1429
16 POZZI Marco F 511 2 0 +1 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
18 LO PRESTI Manuel F 501 1 4 -1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
19 SENONER Kevin F 500 0 0o -4 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
20 GROSSGASTEIGER Florian GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 PLONER Fritz D 500 0o 12 -2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
22 DEMETZ Ivan F 501 1 0 +2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
23 BERNARD Anton F 511 2 4  +2 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
25 AUSSERHOFER Martin GK 500 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
20 GROSSGASTEIGER Florian 5 5 4 194:11 64.73 15 81 96 84.38 4.63 0004
25 AUSSERHOFER Martin 5 5 2 105:49 35.27 2 30 32 9375 113 0101
LEGEND

A Assists G Goals GA Goals against

GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes

Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points

SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts

SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG

T Number of games tied w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 17.12.2006
Including Game 14
KAZ-Kazakhstan

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 FAST Konstantin D 500 0 2 +1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 PETROV Georgiy D 500 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 SAVCHENKO Roman D 510 1 10 +3 0 0 1 0 13 7.69
5 KURSHUK Alexandr D 500 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
6 AKHMETOV Daniyar D 501 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
7 KORABEINIKOV Andrei D 510 1 6 +1 0 0 1 0 5 20.00
8 GERASSIMOV Alexandr D 501 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
9 LAKIZA Artemiy D 511 2 4  +4 0 0 0 1 7 14.29
10 MAKHOTIN Pavel F 511 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1429
11 KACHULIN Mikhail F 521 3 6 +2 0 0 0 0 11 18.18
12 POLOMOSHNOV Vyacheslav F 510 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
13 VITOSHKIN Stanislav F 511 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 9 1111
14 PARAMZIN Semyon F 501 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 17 0.00
15 YEFREMOV Sergey F 501 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
18 RYMAREV Yevgeniy F 532 5 0 +4 0 0 0 1 28 10.71
19 GASNIKOV Yevgeniy F 524 6 4 45 0 0 0 0 8 25.00
20 KHUDYAKOV Sergey GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 BYKOV Matvey F 510 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 25.00
22 POLKOVNIKQOV Andrei F 500 0 2 - 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
23 TUMASHOV Yevgeniy D 500 0 2 A1 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
25 MALGIN Dmitriy GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
20 KHUDYAKOV Sergey 5 5 5 303:42 100.00 9 121 130 93.08 1.78 0401
25 MALGIN Dmitriy 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0000O
LEGEND

A Assists G Goals GA Goals against

GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes

Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points

SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts

SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG

T Number of games tied w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 17.12.2006

Including Game 14

NOR - Norway

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 LYSENSTOEN Andre GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ODEGAARD Henrik D 500 0 6 -1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
3 MENGSHOEL Lars Petter D 500 0 2 +1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 BONSAKSEN Alexander D 512 3 8 +1 0 0 1 0 13 7.69
6 NYGARD Jonas D 500 0 o -1 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
8 BOVIM Patrick Andre D 510 1 4  +1 0 0 1 0 13 7.69
9 STENSUND Per Ferdinand F 511 2 0 +1 0 0 0 0 18 5.56
10 MATHISRUD Marius F 411 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 8 1250
11 HOLOS Jonas D 511 2 31 -1 0 0 1 0 15 6.67
12 YLVEN Martin F 520 2 6 -1 0 0 0 1 10 20.00
13 EIDSATHER Joakim F 501 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
14 KNUTSEN Mats F 510 1 2 o+ 0 0 0 0 4 2500
15 OLIMB Ken Andre F 513 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 1111
16 AASEN Mats F 525 7 2 A1 0 0 0 0 19 1053
17 HOYGARD Stian F 500 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
18 DAHLSTROM Robin F 521 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 15.38
19 SOLBERG Henrik D 501 1 0 +2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
20 SMITH Ruben GK 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 FROSHAUG Mats F 511 2 6 +1 0 0 0 0 6 16.67
22 HOEL Jesper F 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
23 JENSEN Joakim F 200 0 0o -2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
24 CSISZAR Brede D 411 2 33 +2 0 0 0 0 6 16.67

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 LYSENSTOEN Andre 5 5 1 60:00 19.92 3 14 17 8235 3.00 0001
20 SMITH Ruben 5 5 4 241:14 80.08 11 78 89 87.64 274 0202
LEGEND

A Assists G Goals GA Goals against

GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes

Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points

SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts

SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG

T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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